

CITY OF MERCED

Recreation & Parks Commission CITY OF MERCED

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

CITY HALL MERCED, CALIFORNIA 678 W. 18th Street, 2nd Floor, Council Chamber Merced, Ca 95348 July 21, 2023

The Regular Recreation and Parks Commission meeting scheduled for July 24, 2023 at 5:30PM has been cancelled due to scheduling conflict. The next regularly scheduled Recreation and Parks Commission meeting will be held on August 28, 2023 at 5:30PM.

Michelle Reid

Clerk, Recreation and Parks Commission